
País: 
ARGENTINA 

Arquivo: 
A11 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1 
(Balassa) 

Planilha - Variável: 
ARVCBS2A 

 
Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero indice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde à razão entre (i) o market share do país j nas exportações mundiais do setor i e (ii)  o 
market share do país j no total das exportações mundiais  
 
VCR = (Xij / Xit ) / ( ∑i  Xij  / ∑i  Xit ).,  
onde Xij  é a exportação do setor i do país j e Xit é a exportação mundial do setor i.  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


ARVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		6.974		6.738		6.908		7.774		7.861		7.039		7.097		7.687		7.908		7.634		7.906		7.782		7.509		7.414

		ISIC2-16		0.241		0.324		0.342		0.610		0.511		0.160		0.188		0.225		0.135		0.147		0.232		0.214		0.218		0.213

		ISIC2-17		0.502		0.465		0.373		0.372		0.374		0.382		0.379		0.356		0.381		0.360		0.348		0.348		0.331		0.284

		ISIC2-18		0.482		0.316		0.214		0.178		0.152		0.190		0.132		0.134		0.153		0.154		0.153		0.129		0.122		0.097

		ISIC2-19		3.879		4.013		3.536		3.904		3.377		3.182		2.707		2.599		2.779		2.464		2.346		2.182		1.614		1.313

		ISIC2-20		0.398		0.394		0.336		0.340		0.393		0.330		0.618		0.772		0.897		0.812		0.808		0.647		0.599		0.545

		ISIC2-21		0.592		0.650		0.618		0.641		0.821		0.714		0.703		0.751		0.849		0.771		0.812		0.741		0.644		0.698

		ISIC2-22		0.931		0.676		0.848		0.740		0.773		0.696		0.432		0.390		0.463		0.512		0.543		0.433		0.385		0.351

		ISIC2-23		1.281		0.742		1.063		2.275		2.142		1.926		3.978		4.233		3.547		2.948		2.345		2.257		1.501		1.100

		ISIC2-24		0.793		0.774		0.898		1.019		1.098		1.120		0.977		0.898		0.958		0.936		0.887		0.795		0.883		0.858

		ISIC2-25		0.548		0.571		0.608		0.593		0.655		0.631		0.586		0.519		0.582		0.674		0.695		0.630		0.615		0.594

		ISIC2-26		0.443		0.447		0.435		0.417		0.427		0.403		0.405		0.399		0.417		0.429		0.426		0.354		0.350		0.365

		ISIC2-27		1.042		1.038		1.029		1.249		1.538		1.651		1.790		1.443		1.116		1.238		1.098		0.943		0.943		1.188

		ISIC2-28		0.373		0.375		0.323		0.322		0.315		0.362		0.301		0.239		0.290		0.331		0.320		0.303		0.307		0.285

		ISIC2-29		0.262		0.266		0.290		0.325		0.341		0.373		0.302		0.242		0.227		0.241		0.251		0.248		0.257		0.275

		ISIC2-30		0.049		0.027		0.033		0.028		0.034		0.033		0.038		0.018		0.015		0.014		0.014		0.017		0.012		0.016

		ISIC2-31		0.158		0.275		0.236		0.245		0.245		0.290		0.202		0.156		0.169		0.182		0.170		0.174		0.171		0.174

		ISIC2-32		0.044		0.048		0.036		0.031		0.026		0.031		0.035		0.022		0.021		0.017		0.024		0.029		0.026		0.017

		ISIC2-33		0.091		0.110		0.113		0.118		0.144		0.172		0.122		0.099		0.125		0.144		0.136		0.123		0.123		0.108

		ISIC2-34		0.945		1.375		1.444		0.929		1.098		1.066		0.785		0.613		0.760		0.927		1.115		1.194		1.246		1.309

		ISIC2-35		0.219		0.182		0.099		0.151		0.482		0.323		0.152		0.257		0.051		0.107		0.278		0.272		0.446		0.425

		ISIC2-36		0.238		0.236		0.228		0.303		0.368		0.407		0.357		0.299		0.243		0.151		0.140		0.105		0.100		0.071
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	ARGENTINA
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



ARVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		6.974		6.738		6.908		7.774		7.861		7.039		7.097		7.687		7.908		7.634		7.911

		ISIC2-16		0.241		0.324		0.342		0.610		0.511		0.160		0.188		0.225		0.135		0.147		0.232

		ISIC2-17		0.502		0.465		0.373		0.372		0.374		0.382		0.379		0.356		0.381		0.360		0.348

		ISIC2-18		0.482		0.316		0.214		0.178		0.152		0.190		0.132		0.134		0.153		0.154		0.153

		ISIC2-19		3.879		4.013		3.536		3.904		3.377		3.182		2.707		2.599		2.779		2.464		2.346

		ISIC2-20		0.398		0.394		0.336		0.340		0.393		0.330		0.618		0.772		0.897		0.812		0.808

		ISIC2-21		0.592		0.650		0.618		0.641		0.821		0.714		0.703		0.751		0.849		0.771		0.812

		ISIC2-22		0.931		0.676		0.848		0.740		0.773		0.696		0.432		0.390		0.463		0.512		0.543

		ISIC2-23		1.281		0.742		1.063		2.275		2.142		1.926		3.978		4.233		3.547		2.948		2.345

		ISIC2-24		0.793		0.774		0.898		1.019		1.098		1.120		0.977		0.898		0.958		0.936		0.888

		ISIC2-25		0.548		0.571		0.608		0.593		0.655		0.631		0.586		0.519		0.582		0.674		0.695

		ISIC2-26		0.443		0.447		0.435		0.417		0.427		0.403		0.405		0.399		0.417		0.429		0.426

		ISIC2-27		1.042		1.038		1.029		1.249		1.538		1.651		1.790		1.443		1.116		1.238		1.098

		ISIC2-28		0.373		0.375		0.323		0.322		0.315		0.362		0.301		0.239		0.290		0.331		0.320

		ISIC2-29		0.262		0.266		0.290		0.325		0.341		0.373		0.302		0.242		0.227		0.241		0.251

		ISIC2-30		0.049		0.027		0.033		0.028		0.034		0.033		0.038		0.018		0.015		0.014		0.014

		ISIC2-31		0.158		0.275		0.236		0.245		0.245		0.290		0.202		0.156		0.169		0.182		0.170

		ISIC2-32		0.044		0.048		0.036		0.031		0.026		0.031		0.035		0.022		0.021		0.017		0.024

		ISIC2-33		0.091		0.110		0.113		0.118		0.144		0.172		0.122		0.099		0.125		0.144		0.136

		ISIC2-34		0.945		1.375		1.444		0.929		1.098		1.066		0.785		0.613		0.760		0.927		1.115

		ISIC2-35		0.219		0.182		0.099		0.151		0.482		0.323		0.152		0.257		0.051		0.107		0.278

		ISIC2-36		0.238		0.236		0.228		0.303		0.368		0.407		0.357		0.299		0.243		0.151		0.140





